
34th Annual Mount Pleasant Invitational
34th Annual Mt. Pleasant XC Meet Varsity Girls     HS Campus, Mount Pleasant, IA     9/23/2014     Partly Coudy Wind SSE 4MPH 70°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Fort Madison                   1    3    5   11   12   20   31   =  32      16:01      1:11
    2   Fairfield                      7    9   10   15   18   23   33   =  59      16:33      1:09
    3   Mediapolis                     2    4   14   19   28   36   37   =  67      16:39      2:35
    4   Mount Pleasant                 8   13   17   21   26   29   49   =  85      16:57      1:36
    5   Washington                    22   24   35   40   41   42   47   = 162      18:03      1:04
    6   Wapello                        6   16   32   56   58   59   62   = 168      18:25      4:40
    7   Louisa-Muscatine              27   30   34   57   61             = 209      19:21      4:06
    8   Columbus Community            25   43   48   51   52   55        = 219      19:06      2:21
    9   Van Buren                     38   39   44   50   53   66   67   = 224      19:08      1:42
   10   Keokuk                        45   46   54   60   63   64   65   = 268      20:28      3:33

 Incomplete Teams:  Cardinal, Danville, Harmony, Holy Trinity Catholic, Lone Tree, Notre Dame-Burlington,
 WACO, Winfield Mt. Union
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Sarah Steffensmeier          JR    Fort Madison                      15:21      6:11
      2       2   Savannah Banwart             JR    Mediapolis                        15:21      6:11
      3           Brett Schneider              FR    Holy Trinity Catholic             15:46      6:21
      4       3   Kaylee Alvarez               SR    Fort Madison                      15:50      6:22
      5       4   Emma Gordon                  FR    Mediapolis                        15:54      6:24
      6       5   Kortnee Alvarez              FR    Fort Madison                      15:56      6:25
      7       6   Aryka Parsons                SR    Wapello                           16:02      6:27
      8       7   Ashlyn Elmore                SO    Fairfield                         16:04      6:28
      9       8   Ellie Conrad                 SR    Mount Pleasant                    16:06      6:29
     10       9   Sami Fritz                   SO    Fairfield                         16:12      6:31
     11      10   Taylor Ferrel                JR    Fairfield                         16:24      6:36
     12           Allison Sporkman             JR    Holy Trinity Catholic             16:27      6:37
     13      11   Alyshaa Stickfort            SO    Fort Madison                      16:27      6:37
     14      12   Elizabeth Miller             FR    Fort Madison                      16:32      6:39
     15      13   Murray Taylor                FR    Mount Pleasant                    16:36      6:41
     16      14   Haley Thie                   JR    Mediapolis                        16:45      6:44
     17           Courtney Abolt               SR    Notre Dame-Burlington             16:49      6:46
     18      15   Nicole Buch                  FR    Fairfield                         16:52      6:47
     19      16   Sydney Reid                  SR    Wapello                           16:57      6:49
     20      17   Natalie Ita                  SR    Mount Pleasant                    16:59      6:50
     21           Paige Doehrmann              JR    Lone Tree                         17:13      6:56
     22      18   Maggie Ferrel                SO    Fairfield                         17:13      6:56
     23      19   Katie Coates                 SO    Mediapolis                        17:16      6:57
     24      20   Claire Mendez                FR    Fort Madison                      17:17      6:57
     25      21   Beth Wells                   SR    Mount Pleasant                    17:20      6:58
     26      22   Brooke Stout                 FR    Washington                        17:27      7:01
     27      23   Tracy Andermann              SR    Fairfield                         17:35      7:04
     28      24   Mariah Howard                SO    Washington                        17:38      7:06
     29      25   Ashley Canny                 JR    Columbus Community                17:39      7:06
     30      26   Delaney McDowell             FR    Mount Pleasant                    17:42      7:07
     31           Cecelia Hemsworth            FR    Winfield Mt. Union                17:47      7:09
     32           Kinsley Parrott              SO    Danville                          17:49      7:10
     33      27   Jenna Murray                 SR    Louisa-Muscatine                  17:55      7:12
     34      28   Cammie Carlson               JR    Mediapolis                        17:56      7:13
     35      29   Serie Welcher                SO    Mount Pleasant                    17:57      7:13
     36      30   Madison Sturms               SR    Louisa-Muscatine                  17:59      7:14
     37      31   Rachel Sugars                SR    Fort Madison                      18:00      7:14
     38      32   Jessica Ewart                SR    Wapello                           18:03      7:16
     39           Taylor Diephuis              JR    Harmony                           18:06      7:17
     40      33   Emily Hanna                  SO    Fairfield                         18:06      7:17
     41      34   Haily McClanahan             JR    Louisa-Muscatine                  18:10      7:19
     42      35   Sarah Nacos                  FR    Washington                        18:11      7:19
     43           Hannah Gnann                 FR    Notre Dame-Burlington             18:16      7:21
     44           Cheyenne Sedlacek            JR    WACO                              18:20      7:23
     45      36   Hailee Dill                  JR    Mediapolis                        18:23      7:24
     46      37   Traci Ervin                  JR    Mediapolis                        18:25      7:25
     47      38   Sarah Davis                  FR    Van Buren                         18:25      7:25
     48      39   Sydney Atwood                JR    Van Buren                         18:28      7:26
     49      40   Kelly Wheeler                JR    Washington                        18:28      7:26
     50      41   Meredith Raber               FR    Washington                        18:31      7:27
     51      42   Stephanie Gutierrez          SR    Washington                        18:35      7:29
     52           Hayley Engler                FR    Notre Dame-Burlington             18:40      7:31
     53           Julie Wehmeyer               SR    Lone Tree                         18:45      7:33
     54           Devyn Alt                    JR    Lone Tree                         18:46      7:33
     55      43   Jenessa Carpenter            FR    Columbus Community                18:47      7:33
     56           Sofia Persson                SR    Danville                          18:53      7:36
     57      44   Ceyda Nazli                  FR    Van Buren                         18:57      7:37
     58      45   Yamia Ailes-Primes           FR    Keokuk                            19:01      7:39
     59      46   Holly Noneman                JR    Keokuk                            19:03      7:40
     60           Grace Edwards                SR    Winfield Mt. Union                19:04      7:40
     61      47   Emma Wood                    JR    Washington                        19:11      7:43
     62      48   Claire Hamilton              SR    Columbus Community                19:19      7:46
     63           Alexis Bauer                 FR    Danville                          19:25      7:49
     64           Mikayla Gnann                SR    Notre Dame-Burlington             19:31      7:51
     65      49   Jenna Ludwig                 SO    Mount Pleasant                    19:40      7:55
     66      50   Taylor Murgia                JR    Van Buren                         19:44      7:56
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34th Annual Mount Pleasant Invitational
34th Annual Mt. Pleasant XC Meet Varsity Girls     HS Campus, Mount Pleasant, IA     9/23/2014     Partly Coudy Wind SSE 4MPH 70°

  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     67      51   Yesica Ramirez               SR    Columbus Community                19:45      7:57
     68      52   Jessica Cruz                 JR    Columbus Community                20:00      8:03
     69      53   Kaitlyn Johnson              SR    Van Buren                         20:07      8:06
     70      54   Courtney Brown               SR    Keokuk                            20:08      8:06
     71      55   Grace Chapman                JR    Columbus Community                20:18      8:10
     72      56   Hannah Chaney                SR    Wapello                           20:20      8:11
     73           Ryley McElderry              JR    Cardinal                          20:30      8:15
     74      57   MacKenzie Hargrave           SO    Louisa-Muscatine                  20:40      8:19
     75      58   Maliree Reid                 SO    Wapello                           20:42      8:20
     76      59   Kailie Walker                SO    Wapello                           21:07      8:30
     77      60   Lillie Tate                  FR    Keokuk                            21:34      8:41
     78           Fionna Sparrow               FR    Winfield Mt. Union                21:35      8:41
     79           Michaela Shaffer             SO    WACO                              21:55      8:49
     80      61   Kelsey Chapman               SR    Louisa-Muscatine                  22:01      8:51
     81      62   Maggie Peterson              SO    Wapello                           22:04      8:53
     82           Alena Whitaker               SR    Harmony                           22:34      9:05
     83      63   Haley Murphy                 SO    Keokuk                            22:34      9:05
     84      64   Tayla Scott                  JR    Keokuk                            22:39      9:07
     85      65   Zoie Boudreau                FR    Keokuk                            22:49      9:11
     86      66   Jacinta Wenke                JR    Van Buren                         22:51      9:12
     87      67   Alyssa Bartholomew           FR    Van Buren                         22:57      9:14
     88           Allison Metcalf              JR    Cardinal                          23:10      9:19
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34th Annual Mount Pleasant Invitational
34th Annual Mt. Pleasant XC Meet Varsity Girls     HS Campus, Mount Pleasant, IA     9/23/2014     Partly Coudy Wind SSE 4MPH 70°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Fort Madison                      Score =   32
    1    Sarah Steffensmeier, JR        15:21  6:11
    3    Kaylee Alvarez, SR             15:50  6:22
    5    Kortnee Alvarez, FR            15:56  6:25
   11    Alyshaa Stickfort, SO          16:27  6:37
   12    Elizabeth Miller, FR           16:32  6:39
   20    Claire Mendez, FR              17:17  6:57
   31    Rachel Sugars, SR              18:00  7:14

  2) Fairfield                         Score =   59
    7    Ashlyn Elmore, SO              16:04  6:28
    9    Sami Fritz, SO                 16:12  6:31
   10    Taylor Ferrel, JR              16:24  6:36
   15    Nicole Buch, FR                16:52  6:47
   18    Maggie Ferrel, SO              17:13  6:56
   23    Tracy Andermann, SR            17:35  7:04
   33    Emily Hanna, SO                18:06  7:17

  3) Mediapolis                        Score =   67
    2    Savannah Banwart, JR           15:21  6:11
    4    Emma Gordon, FR                15:54  6:24
   14    Haley Thie, JR                 16:45  6:44
   19    Katie Coates, SO               17:16  6:57
   28    Cammie Carlson, JR             17:56  7:13
   36    Hailee Dill, JR                18:23  7:24
   37    Traci Ervin, JR                18:25  7:25

  4) Mount Pleasant                    Score =   85
    8    Ellie Conrad, SR               16:06  6:29
   13    Murray Taylor, FR              16:36  6:41
   17    Natalie Ita, SR                16:59  6:50
   21    Beth Wells, SR                 17:20  6:58
   26    Delaney McDowell, FR           17:42  7:07
   29    Serie Welcher, SO              17:57  7:13
   49    Jenna Ludwig, SO               19:40  7:55

  5) Washington                        Score =  162
   22    Brooke Stout, FR               17:27  7:01
   24    Mariah Howard, SO              17:38  7:06
   35    Sarah Nacos, FR                18:11  7:19
   40    Kelly Wheeler, JR              18:28  7:26
   41    Meredith Raber, FR             18:31  7:27
   42    Stephanie Gutierrez, SR        18:35  7:29
   47    Emma Wood, JR                  19:11  7:43

  6) Wapello                           Score =  168
    6    Aryka Parsons, SR              16:02  6:27
   16    Sydney Reid, SR                16:57  6:49
   32    Jessica Ewart, SR              18:03  7:16
   56    Hannah Chaney, SR              20:20  8:11
   58    Maliree Reid, SO               20:42  8:20
   59    Kailie Walker, SO              21:07  8:30
   62    Maggie Peterson, SO            22:04  8:53

  7) Louisa-Muscatine                  Score =  209
   27    Jenna Murray, SR               17:55  7:12
   30    Madison Sturms, SR             17:59  7:14
   34    Haily McClanahan, JR           18:10  7:19
   57    MacKenzie Hargrave, SO         20:40  8:19
   61    Kelsey Chapman, SR             22:01  8:51

  8) Columbus Community                Score =  219
   25    Ashley Canny, JR               17:39  7:06
   43    Jenessa Carpenter, FR          18:47  7:33
   48    Claire Hamilton, SR            19:19  7:46
   51    Yesica Ramirez, SR             19:45  7:57
   52    Jessica Cruz, JR               20:00  8:03
   55    Grace Chapman, JR              20:18  8:10

  9) Van Buren                         Score =  224
   38    Sarah Davis, FR                18:25  7:25
   39    Sydney Atwood, JR              18:28  7:26
   44    Ceyda Nazli, FR                18:57  7:37
   50    Taylor Murgia, JR              19:44  7:56
   53    Kaitlyn Johnson, SR            20:07  8:06
   66    Jacinta Wenke, JR              22:51  9:12
   67    Alyssa Bartholomew, FR         22:57  9:14

 10) Keokuk                            Score =  268
   45    Yamia Ailes-Primes, FR         19:01  7:39
   46    Holly Noneman, JR              19:03  7:40
   54    Courtney Brown, SR             20:08  8:06
   60    Lillie Tate, FR                21:34  8:41
   63    Haley Murphy, SO               22:34  9:05
   64    Tayla Scott, JR                22:39  9:07
   65    Zoie Boudreau, FR              22:49  9:11

 Incomplete Teams:

 Cardinal
   73    Ryley McElderry, JR         20:30     8:15
   88    Allison Metcalf, JR         23:10     9:19

 Danville
   32    Kinsley Parrott, SO         17:49     7:10
   56    Sofia Persson, SR           18:53     7:36
   63    Alexis Bauer, FR            19:25     7:49

 Harmony
   39    Taylor Diephuis, JR         18:06     7:17
   82    Alena Whitaker, SR          22:34     9:05

 Holy Trinity Catholic
    3    Brett Schneider, FR         15:46     6:21
   12    Allison Sporkman, JR        16:27     6:37

 Lone Tree
   21    Paige Doehrmann, JR         17:13     6:56
   53    Julie Wehmeyer, SR          18:45     7:33
   54    Devyn Alt, JR               18:46     7:33

 Notre Dame-Burlington
   17    Courtney Abolt, SR          16:49     6:46
   43    Hannah Gnann, FR            18:16     7:21
   52    Hayley Engler, FR           18:40     7:31
   64    Mikayla Gnann, SR           19:31     7:51

 WACO
   44    Cheyenne Sedlacek, JR       18:20     7:23
   79    Michaela Shaffer, SO        21:55     8:49

 Winfield Mt. Union
   31    Cecelia Hemsworth, FR       17:47     7:09
   60    Grace Edwards, SR           19:04     7:40
   78    Fionna Sparrow, FR          21:35     8:41
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